
AUSTRALIA MEETING MONDAY, 23 JAN 2023

R11 23 Jan 2023 | Kempton | BETTING OPERATOR OF THE YEAR
Distance: 1207m 	

AWTPrizemoney: GBP6,000
8:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 854899
	 2	 625142
	 3	 08636
	 4	 626284
	 5	 478374
	 6	 064421
	 7	 25577
	 8	 066484
	 9	 476324
	10	 850
	11	 900

KITBAG
SASSY REDHEAD
SECRET NOTE (IRE)
KODI DANCER (IRE)
SAUCISSON
MISS MOONSHINE
BILLY’S JOY
HARRY WITH STYLE
SWEET IDEA
BRIDGE WATER (FR)
KAY CERAAR (IRE)

62.5
62.5
61.5
61
61
60
60
58
58
58
55

6
5
1
3
10
9
7
2
11
4
8

C BISHOP
COLLEN STOREY
W CARSON
D KEENAN
MIA NICHOLLS  3 

O SEARLE  3 

C SHEPHERD
L MORRIS
T MARQUAND
S CHERCHI
C LEE

JACK CHANNON
W STONE
R BRISLAND
M MURPHY & M KEADY
E J-HOUGHTON
B MILLMAN
P EVANS
J RYAN
T WARD
M BOTTI
A CARROLL

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
F
C
F
G
F
F
G
F
F
C

UK
UK
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
FR
IRE

62
62
60
59
59
57
57
53
53
53
46

	 9-�1�-0-1
	11-�1�-2-1
	 5-�0�-0-1
	13-�1�-3-2
	 8-�0�-2-1
	 7-�1�-1-0
	 5-�0�-1-0
	 6-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-1-1
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0

$5,775
$9,715
$1,425
$14,755
$5,709
$5,517
$1,977
$894
$3,581
$0
$0

	8-�1�-0-1
	6-�1�-2-1
	2-�0�-0-1
	3-�0�-2-0
	5-�0�-2-1
	4-�1�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 KITBAG Trainer: Jack Channon Barrier: 6 Total: 9-1-0-1 Prize Money: $5,775
Jockey: C Bishop WT: 62.5 Good: 9-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-0-1
Sire: Territories (IRE) Dam: Weigelia J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 6-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 20/08/22 (156 Days)
Owner: Mr M Channon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 13	 21Sep22	 STH	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	11]	 G Bass	 61	 $12	 She’s Centimental	 1:15.38		  ........ 4¾..... no extra inside final furlong
4 of 9	 03Oct22	 PFR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	10]	 C Beasley	 57.5	 $15	 Shandy Star	 1:17.42		  ........ 4¼.............not pace to challenge
8 of 11	 20Oct22	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	11]	 F Norton	 59.5	 $15	 Rock Girl	 1:00.33		  ........ 4¼......................no impression
9 of 10	 09Nov22	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	10]	 F Norton	 56	 $15	 Elegant Charm	 1:13.05		  ........ 8¼............ weakened over 1f out
9 of 10	 07Dec22	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 9]	 N Currie	 61.5	 $11	 Pocket The Packet	 1:11.56		  ........... 8...................... never a factor

2 SASSY REDHEAD Trainer: W Stone Barrier: 5 Total: 11-1-2-1 Prize Money: $9,715
Jockey: Collen Storey WT: 62.5 Good: 11-1-2-1 Track: 2-0-1-0

3yo ch uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-2-1
Sire: Harry Angel (IRE) Dam: Passcode J+H: 3-1-1-0 AWT: 4-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 03/11/22 (81 Days)
Owner: Mr Ron Spore

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 17	 04Oct22	 LES	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 8]	 H Doyle	 56.5	 $12	 Aira Force	 1:11.12		  .......... ¾................ held towards finish
5 of 10	 19Oct22	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 5]	 N Currie	 60.5	 $5.5	 Beauld As Brass	 1:13.91		  ........... 2..............made no impression
1 of 12	 03Nov22	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 5]	 Collen Storey	 58	 $9.5	 Captain Wentworth	 1:12.94		  .......... ¾.............................. kept on
4 of 10	 07Dec22	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 1]	 Collen Storey	 60	 $7.5	 Pocket The Packet	 1:11.56		  ........ 3½....... weakened final 100 yards
2 of 10	 11Jan23	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 8]	 Collen Storey	 59.5	 $9	 Miss Moonshine	 1:16.03		  ........ 1¼.............................. kept on

3 SECRET NOTE (IRE) Trainer: R Brisland Barrier: 1 Total: 5-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,425
Jockey: W Carson WT: 61.5 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Kessaar (IRE) Dam: Love Note (USA) J+H: 2-0-0-1 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs Jo Brisland

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 13	 05Jul22	 FFL	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 9]	 T Ladd	 60.5	 $101	Once More For Luck	 1:10.28		  ...... 10½......................always behind
8 of 9	 27Jul22	 SAN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 9]	 C Bennett	 60.5	 $--	 Flying Honours	 1:30.61		  ...... 16½........................ soon beaten
6 of 10	 03Sep22	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 23	 [	 6]	 C Bennett	 60.5	 $29	 Always Tomorrow	 1:01.28		  ...... 10¼..........never near to challenge
3 of 5	 26Sep22	 FFL	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 7]	 W Carson	 55.5	 $19	 It’s Chico Time	 1:13.77		  ........ 1¾.......... went 3rd towards finish
6 of 12	 14Oct22	 HDO	 turf	 1000	  H 	 HCP	 51	 [	 2]	 W Carson	 55.5	 $--	 Destiny’s Spirit	 1:05.59		  ........ 5¼............ one pace final furlong

4 KODI DANCER (IRE) Trainer: M Murphy & M Keady Barrier: 3 Total: 13-1-3-2 Prize Money: $14,755
Jockey: D Keenan WT: 61 Good: 12-1-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 5-0-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-2-0
Sire: Kodiac Dam: Nijah (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 4-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 20/07/22 (187 Days)
Owner: Mr Philip Banfield

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 17	 12Sep22	 THR	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 107	 [	19]	 C Lee	 59.5	 $*7	 The Twilight Lady	 1:14.66		  ........... 1................................ran on
6 of 10	 17Sep22	 CTT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 80	 [	 2]	 S James	 57.5	 $*3.3	Strength ‘n Honour	 1:01.91		  ........... 6............ weakened over 1f out
2 of 10	 09Oct22	 STH	 awt	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 5]	 C Lee	 60	 $4.3	 Lumacho	 0:59.02		  ........ 1¼...... headed inside final furlong
8 of 8	 01Nov22	 STH	 awt	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 2]	 L Morris	 57.5	 $9	 Rajwaan	 0:58.66		  ........ 5¼........... weakened final furlong
4 of 7	 07Dec22	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 2]	 D Muscutt	 59.5	 $--	 Huberts Dream	 1:11.32		  ........ 7¼........ weakened towards finish
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5 SAUCISSON Trainer: E J-houghton Barrier: 10 Total: 8-0-2-1 Prize Money: $5,709
Jockey: Mia Nicholls (a3.0) WT: 61 Good: 7-0-1-1 Track: 3-0-0-1

3yo ch uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-0-2-1 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 5-0-2-1
Sire: Outstrip Dam: Lady Marigold (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Eden Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 17Oct22	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	10]	 Georgia Dobie	 57.5	 $21	 The Thames Boatman	 1:13.11		  ...... 11¾........... weakened final furlong
8 of 10	 02Nov22	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 6]	 D Probert	 60.5	 $13	 Skyblue Expert	 1:29.53		  ........ 7½....................soon weakened
3 of 10	 16Nov22	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 7]	 C Bishop	 61.5	 $51	 Lady Amanda	 1:13.07		  ........... 1..........never near to challenge
7 of 11	 22Dec22	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	10]	 G Downing	 61.5	 $6.5	 Regal Glory	 1:27.88		  ........ 2¾.no impression from over 1f out
4 of 10	 11Jan23	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 4]	 C Bishop	 58.5	 $--	 Miss Moonshine	 1:16.03		  ........... 2........... no extra towards finish

6 MISS MOONSHINE Trainer: B Millman Barrier: 9 Total: 7-1-1-0 Prize Money: $5,517
Jockey: O Searle (a3.0) WT: 60 Good: 6-1-1-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

3yo gr uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Outstrip Dam: Cajun Moon J+H: 5-1-1-0 AWT: 4-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 11/01/23 (12 Days)
Owner: Canisbay Bloodstock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 22Jun22	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  F 	 HCP	 46	 [	 5]	 O Searle	 54	 $51	 Sixties Chic	 1:10.22		  ........ 7¼..................... never involved
4 of 10	 16Nov22	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 4]	 O Searle	 55	 $101	Lady Amanda	 1:13.07		  ........... 1.........................always held
4 of 10	 29Nov22	 LIN	 awt	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 5]	 O Searle	 52.5	 $10	 Pocket The Packet	 0:58.51		  ........ 3¼........ weakened towards finish
2 of 6	 02Jan23	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 7]	 O Searle	 54.5	 $6.5	 Made Of Lir	 1:13.24		  ..........nk............................. just held
1 of 10	 11Jan23	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 3]	 O Searle	 52.5	 $--	 Sassy Redhead	 1:16.03		  ........ 1¼.......................... ran on well

7 BILLY’S JOY Trainer: P Evans Barrier: 7 Total: 5-0-1-0 Prize Money: $1,977
Jockey: C Shepherd WT: 60 Good: 5-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Brazen Beau (AUS) Dam: Aubrietia J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Shropshire Wolves

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 5	 04Jun22	 CHP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 5]	 G Downing	 58	 $5.5	 Union Court	 0:58.94		  ........ 3¾.........no impression on winner 
5 of 10	 15Jun22	 RIP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 4]	 K Stott	 58	 $9	 California Gem	 0:59.02		  ........ 3½.............not pace to challenge
5 of 10	 12Nov22	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 1]	 Jason Watson	 57	 $23	 Al Dasim	 1:12.18		  ........ 8¼...weakened inside final furlong
7 of 10	 29Nov22	 LIN	 awt	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 4]	 R Kingscote	 59.5	 $4.3	 Pocket The Packet	 0:58.51		  ........ 3¾...weakened inside final furlong
7 of 10	 01Jan23	 STH	 awt	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 9]	 H Doyle	 55.5	 $12	 Pay For Adaay	 0:58.01		  ........ 8½......................no impression

8 HARRY WITH STYLE Trainer: J Ryan Barrier: 2 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: $894
Jockey: L Morris WT: 58 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch uk g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Dutch Art Dam: Thrill J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr S Russell & Mr J Ryan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 12Aug22	 NMJ	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 19	 [	 3]	 D Keenan	 59.5	 $34	 Bold Act	 1:27.74		  ...... 21¾......................... well beaten
6 of 13	 21Sep22	 STH	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 8]	 L Morris	 59	 $81	 She’s Centimental	 1:15.38		  ........... 7.............plugged on one pace 
4 of 10	 09Oct22	 STH	 awt	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 6]	 D Keenan	 57.5	 $13	 Lumacho	 0:59.02		  ........ 1½...............stayed on one pace
8 of 10	 29Nov22	 LIN	 awt	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 6]	 D Keenan	 57.5	 $11	 Pocket The Packet	 0:58.51		  ........ 4¼..never closer than mid-division
4 of 7	 06Jan23	 STH	 awt	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 1]	 Billy Loughnane	 58	 $*3.3	Colors Of Freedom	 0:59.09		  ........ 3½...... no impression final furlong

9 SWEET IDEA Trainer: T Ward Barrier: 11 Total: 6-0-1-1 Prize Money: $3,581
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 58 Good: 6-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-1
Sire: Charming Thought Dam: Berkshire Honey J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 5-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Fitorfat Racing 1

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 02Aug22	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 7]	 S M Levey	 58	 $21	 Amichi	 1:13.60		  ...... 13¼...................... never a factor
6 of 8	 20Aug22	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 5]	 C Bishop	 58	 $--	 Expeditious	 1:12.72		  ........ 6½.............not pace to challenge
3 of 12	 08Nov22	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	12]	 S M Levey	 60.5	 $12	 Bedazzling	 1:12.88		  ........... 5........... no chance with winner
2 of 14	 16Dec22	 STH	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 5]	 H Turner	 57.5	 $5.5	 Arbaawi	 1:15.02		  ....... Lhd............................. just held
4 of 6	 02Jan23	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 2]	 T Marquand	 59	 $--	 Made Of Lir	 1:13.24		  ........ 2¼..................... lost two places 

10 BRIDGE WATER (FR) Trainer: M Botti Barrier: 4 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Cherchi WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Starspangledbanner (AUS) Dam: Valkyries (FR) (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Scuderia Sagam Srls & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 13	 07Dec22	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 5]	 S Cherchi	 58	 $--	 Intricate Pillar	 1:28.07		  ........ 6¼...weakened inside final furlong
5 of 9	 18Dec22	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 6]	 S Cherchi	 58	 $--	 Supaspecialawesome	 1:29.37		  ........ 7¾........... weakened final furlong
10 of 12	 12Jan23	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 6]	 S Cherchi	 54	 $21	 No Saint	 1:25.91		  ........ 9¾............ weakened over 1f out
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11 KAY CERAAR (IRE) Trainer: A Carroll Barrier: 8 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Lee WT: 55 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Kessaar (IRE) Dam: Love To Dream (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Carroll, Williams & Wykes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 9	 08Oct22	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 C Hutchinson	 57.5	 $7	 Wall Street Crash	 1:25.15		  ......... 50......................... not a factor
10 of 15	 24Oct22	 LES	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 42	 [	 7]	 J Bryan	 60.5	 $41	 Awtaad Prince	 1:16.69		  ...... 11½................. outpaced halfway
10 of 10	 07Jan23	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 C Lee	 55.5	 $101	Floating Spirit	 1:27.67		  ...... 39¼............................. tailed off
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AUSTRALIA MEETING MONDAY, 23 JAN 2023

R12 23 Jan 2023 | Kempton | RACINGTV.COM HANDICAP
Distance: 1207m 	

AWTPrizemoney: GBP6,000
9:20 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 5434
	 2	 170699
	 3	 111263
	 4	 328751
	 5	 397789
	 6	 050437
	 7	 372173
	 8	 658422
	 9	 474423
	10	 757

JACK LESLIE
MOOSMEE (IRE)
ADMIRABLE LAD
MAGICINTHEMAKING
ARLECCHINO’S GIFT
THOMAS EQUINAS
JACK RYAN (IRE)
TWENTYSHARESOFGREY
LOTHIAN
APACHE PORTIA

62.5
62.5
62
61.5
61.5
60
60
60
58.5
57.5

5
4
3
6
7
9
10
1
8
2

J BRYAN
P BRADLEY  1.5 
J HAYNES
T MARQUAND
R CLUTTERBUCK
N CURRIE
D KEENAN
LAURA PEARSON  1.5 
R HAVLIN
C LEE

P G MURPHY
S DOW
C BANHAM
J LONG
M USHER
D IVORY
J RYAN
K P DE FOY
M ATTWATER
R BRISLAND

4
6
5
9
4
4
6
5
5
4

G
G
G
M
G
G
G
M
G
M

UK
IRE
UK
USA
UK
UK
IRE
UK
UK
UK

57
57
56
55
55
52
52
52
49
43

	 4-�0�-0-1
	20-�3�-1-0
	29-�5�-4-2
	46-�7�-8-5
	22-�3�-0-3
	 9-�0�-0-2
	59-�4�-7-7
	33-�2�-8-1
	25-�1�-3-3
	 3-�0�-0-0

$1,851
$11,696
$25,008
$37,660
$12,576
$2,975
$34,154
$20,669
$13,662
$0

	4-�0�-0-1
	8-�2�-0-0
	19-�3�-3-1
	19-�3�-4-3
	16-�3�-0-2
	6-�0�-0-1
	23-�3�-5-2
	16-�1�-2-1
	7-�0�-2-1
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 JACK LESLIE Trainer: P G Murphy Barrier: 5 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,851
Jockey: J Bryan WT: 62.5 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Twilight Son Dam: Fenella Rose J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Paul G Jacobs

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 8	 19Oct21	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	 4]	 Jason Watson	 58	 $--	 Whoputfiftyinyou	 1:13.32		  ...... 11¼.... well beaten from over 1f out
4 of 12	 08Mar22	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 6]	 Jason Watson	 57.5	 $9.5	 Majeski Man	 1:13.68		  ........... 9................kept on same pace 
3 of 6	 24Apr22	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 5]	 Jason Watson	 58.5	 $8	 Regal Envoy	 1:09.11		  ........ 5½.....................never on terms
4 of 8	 24May22	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 2]	 D O’neill	 58	 $8	 Spangled Mac	 1:11.83		  ........... 6......................no impression

2 MOOSMEE (IRE) Trainer: S Dow Barrier: 4 Total: 20-3-1-0 Prize Money: $11,696
Jockey: P Bradley (a1.5) WT: 62.5 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 4-0-0-0

6yo br ire g Fav: 4-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-0-0
Sire: Society Rock (IRE) Dam: Tara Too (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 26/07/21 (546 Days)
Owner: Miss S Groves

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 14	 31Jul21	 LIN	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	14]	 T Heard	 62.5	 $*1.8	Secret Potion	 1:14.08		  ........ 6½...weakened inside final furlong
11 of 12	 12Nov21	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	14]	 H Doyle	 58	 $26	 Rogue Force	 1:25.95		  ...... 13½................. weakened quickly
6 of 7	 19Dec21	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	 5]	 J Duern	 50.5	 $67	 Diavolo	 1:25.44		  ......... 12............ weakened over 1f out
9 of 9	 12Jan22	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 30	 [	 7]	 H Turner	 56	 $--	 Mobarhin	 1:10.57		  ...... 10¾...................weakened 2f out
9 of 10	 08Sep22	 EPS	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	 4]	 A Keeley	 56.5	 $41	 Hodler	 1:28.07		  ...... 11¾............ weakened over 1f out

3 ADMIRABLE LAD Trainer: C Banham Barrier: 3 Total: 29-5-4-2 Prize Money: $25,008
Jockey: J Haynes WT: 62 Good: 16-4-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch uk g Fav: 3-2-0-0 58+kg: 19-4-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-3-3-1
Sire: Bated Breath Dam: Admirable Spirit J+H: 19-4-1-1 AWT: 11-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 17/09/22 (128 Days)
Owner: Mulligans Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 09Aug22	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 4]	 J Haynes	 62.5	 $*4.5	Griggy	 1:12.13		  ........ 1½................................ran on
1 of 9	 17Sep22	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 4]	 J Haynes	 61.5	 $*3.2	Clashaniska	 1:13.96		  ..........nk................................ all out
2 of 9	 01Dec22	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 1]	 J Haynes	 60	 $3.8	 Alafdhal	 1:12.67		  ........ 1¾................ held towards finish
6 of 10	 27Dec22	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 1]	 J Haynes	 60	 $*3.8	Coolagh Magic	 1:14.97		  ........ 2¾.............weakened near finish
3 of 12	 10Jan23	 STH	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	12]	 J Haynes	 59.5	 $19	 Fylingdale	 1:14.42		  ........ 1¾.............. lost 2nd close home

4 MAGICINTHEMAKING Trainer: J Long Barrier: 6 Total: 46-7-8-5 Prize Money: $37,660
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 61.5 Good: 8-1-1-1 Track: 23-4-5-4

9yo br usa m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 10-0-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-3-4-3
Sire: Wildcat Heir (USA) Dam: Love In Bloom (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 7-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-1 Last Win: 06/01/23 (17 Days)
Owner: Mr Martin J Gibbs

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 05Oct22	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 2]	 S Hitchcott	 61	 $9.5	 Fiscal Policy	 1:13.42		  ........ 1¼................ not pace of winner
8 of 11	 12Oct22	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	12]	 S Hitchcott	 61.5	 $13	 Rooful	 1:26.03		  ........... 9............ weakened over 1f out
7 of 13	 18Nov22	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 5]	 R Clutterbuck	 61.5	 $12	 Twilight Revenge	 1:25.62		  ........ 2¾.............stayed on same pace 
5 of 9	 01Dec22	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 5]	 R Clutterbuck	 58.5	 $10	 Alafdhal	 1:12.67		  ........ 5½......................no impression
1 of 9	 06Jan23	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 5]	 D Probert	 57.5	 $12	 Nick Vedder	 1:26.77		  .......... ¾.................eased close home
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5 ARLECCHINO’S GIFT Trainer: M Usher Barrier: 7 Total: 22-3-0-3 Prize Money: $12,576
Jockey: R Clutterbuck WT: 61.5 Good: 16-3-0-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b uk g Fav: 3-0-0-1 58+kg: 16-3-0-2 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 16-3-0-2
Sire: Shalaa (IRE) Dam: Represent (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 11-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 19/05/22 (249 Days)
Owner: Mr K Senior

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 29Jun22	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 9]	 D O’neill	 59.5	 $--	 Fantasy Navigator	 1:13.18		  ........ 5½...kept on until faded inside last
7 of 11	 29Jul22	 STH	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 4]	 N Callan	 61.5	 $8	 Dark Side Thunder	 1:14.87		  ........ 7¼........... weakened final furlong
7 of 11	 12Oct22	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 1]	 C Shepherd	 59	 $29	 El Hombre	 1:13.68		  ........ 4¼.............stayed on same pace 
8 of 9	 16Dec22	 STH	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	 9]	 Mark Winn	 60.5	 $51	 Walking On Clouds	 1:14.47		  ........... 9............ weakened over 1f out
9 of 11	 03Jan23	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 2]	 D Muscutt	 60	 $19	 Bungle Bay	 1:14.55		  ........ 6½.....................never on terms

6 THOMAS EQUINAS Trainer: D Ivory Barrier: 9 Total: 9-0-0-2 Prize Money: $2,975
Jockey: N Currie WT: 60 Good: 8-0-0-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo ch uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-1
Sire: Mayson Dam: Hot Ticket (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 6-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Michael & Heather Yarrow

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 11Feb22	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 3]	 C Bennett	 59	 $7	 Nikki’s Girl	 1:14.32		  ........ 7¾...weakened inside final furlong
16 of 16	 03Oct22	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 13	 [	 3]	 N Currie	 60.5	 $41	 Vape	 1:11.80		  ...... 15¼.............. hung left over 2f out
4 of 11	 08Dec22	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	12]	 C Bennett	 60	 $--	 Alafdhal	 1:11.48		  ........ 2½......................no extra in 4th 
3 of 7	 19Dec22	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 3]	 C Bennett	 57	 $7	 Alafdhal	 1:12.15		  ........ 5¾................kept on same pace
7 of 8	 03Jan23	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 23	 [	 7]	 C Bennett	 56.5	 $15	 Beauzon	 1:12.02		  ........ 9½........... weakened final furlong

7 JACK RYAN (IRE) Trainer: J Ryan Barrier: 10 Total: 59-4-7-7 Prize Money: $34,154
Jockey: D Keenan WT: 60 Good: 11-1-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b ire g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 11-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 23-3-5-2
Sire: Harbour Watch (IRE) Dam: Anything (IRE) J+H: 6-1-2-0 AWT: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-2-0 Last Win: 18/10/22 (97 Days)
Owner: Emma Ryan & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 29Sep22	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 5]	 H Davies	 59.5	 $6.5	 Griggy	 1:12.27		  ........... 4.............. always towards rear
2 of 14	 13Oct22	 BGH	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	12]	 D Keenan	 58	 $8.5	 Blackbird Power	 1:12.00		  ........ 1¼.................not trouble winner
1 of 15	 18Oct22	 YAR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 4]	 David Egan	 55.5	 $5	 Peachey Carnehan	 1:12.62		  ....... Lhd.....................led close home
7 of 10	 09Dec22	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	 8]	 A Farragher	 60	 $6	 Waverley Star	 1:01.30		  ........ 6¼..................... never involved
3 of 10	 06Jan23	 STH	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 6]	 Billy Loughnane	 57	 $9	 Breezyandbright	 1:13.69		  ........... 2........... lost 2nd towards finish

8 TWENTYSHARESOFGREY Trainer: K P De Foy Barrier: 1 Total: 33-2-8-1 Prize Money: $20,669
Jockey: Laura Pearson (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 9-0-2-0 Track: 8-0-4-0

5yo bl uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-0-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-1-2-1
Sire: Markaz (IRE) Dam: Carsulae (IRE) J+H: 4-0-1-0 AWT: 6-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-2-1 Last Win: --
Owner: The Champagne Poppers

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 29Aug22	 STH	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	 9]	 B Sayette	 58.5	 $4.5	 Marwari	 1:15.60		  ........ 4½............................. no extra
8 of 11	 05Oct22	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 22	 [	 5]	 Kaiya Fraser	 56	 $--	 Fiscal Policy	 1:13.42		  ...... 10¼..................... never involved
4 of 11	 29Oct22	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 8]	 J Mitchell	 58.5	 $7	 Cailin Saoirse	 1:28.62		  ........ 2½..............lost third final strides
2 of 11	 29Nov22	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	10]	 Mr G Eddery	 66.5	 $11	 Tathmeen	 1:14.91		  .......... ¾............headed towards finish
2 of 11	 09Dec22	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 4]	 J Mitchell	 59	 $4.5	 Hannah’s Return	 1:28.07		  .......... ½.kept on but headed near finish

9 LOTHIAN Trainer: M Attwater Barrier: 8 Total: 25-1-3-3 Prize Money: $13,662
Jockey: R Havlin WT: 58.5 Good: 9-0-1-1 Track: 2-1-1-0

5yo uk g Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 8-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-2-1
Sire: Coach House (IRE) Dam: Gracilia (FR) (FR) J+H: 1-0-1-0 AWT: 3-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Haxted Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 05Aug22	 BGH	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	 1]	 R Clutterbuck	 59.5	 $9	 Lethal Angel	 1:00.94		  ........ 7¼...........................weakened 
4 of 10	 15Aug22	 WND	turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 3]	 R Hornby	 61	 $--	 Foreseeable Future	 0:59.47		  ........ 1½..................not reach leaders
4 of 9	 29Sep22	 LIN	 awt	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 6]	 R Clutterbuck	 56	 $*3.8	Sparked	 0:58.89		  ........... 2........................never nearer
2 of 12	 19Oct22	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	12]	 R Havlin	 59.5	 $19	 Griggy	 1:12.82		  ........ 2¾.........no impression on winner
3 of 10	 13Jan23	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 6]	 R Clutterbuck	 59.5	 $*3.8	Musaytir	 1:11.83		  .......... ½..... not quite pace to challenge

10 APACHE PORTIA Trainer: R Brisland Barrier: 2 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Lee WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Twilight Son Dam: Nizhoni (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ferrybank Properties Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 9	 13Dec22	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 2]	 D Probert	 58	 $81	 Tairann	 1:50.75		  ......... 11......................no impression
5 of 7	 29Dec22	 STH	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	 5]	 D Probert	 57.5	 $51	 Gifted Gold	 1:29.60		  ...... 12¼........... weakened final furlong
7 of 8	 07Jan23	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	 1]	 K O’neill	 58	 $--	 Momaer	 1:24.54		  ...... 10½............ weakened over 1f out
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R13 23 Jan 2023 | Kempton | RACINGTV.COM HANDICAP
Distance: 1609m 	

AWTPrizemoney: GBP6,000
9:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 752261
	 2	 658784
	 3	 810968
	 4	 496070
	 5	 317087
	 6	 535009
	 7	 598459
	 8	 026595

LORDSBRIDGE GIRL
WAKE UP HARRY
IT’S A LOVE THING
LOST IN TIME
KADIMA IMPERIAL
SOCIAL CONTACT
SPECIAL TIMES
FACT OR FABLE (IRE)

61.5
61.5
60
60
58.5
57.5
57.5
52.5

7
4
6
3
1
2
5
8

J P SPENCER
J F EGAN
D KEENAN
EMILY IVORY  3 

L MORRIS
C LEE
T MARQUAND
ROSE DAWES  3 

W KNIGHT
S DOW
J BUTLER
D IVORY
J BUTLER
A CARROLL
C COX
J S MOORE

4
5
5
6
4
4
4
6

M
G
G
G
M
M
M
G

UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
IRE

65
65
62
62
59
57
57
44

	 7-�1�-2-0
	10-�1�-1-1
	24-�3�-1-0
	19-�1�-4-1
	 8-�1�-0-1
	12-�1�-1-1
	 6-�0�-0-0
	66-�3�-7-6

$6,837
$6,542
$12,292
$16,805
$4,922
$8,692
$766
$30,341

	5-�1�-1-0
	4-�1�-1-1
	3-�0�-1-0
	9-�0�-1-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	11-�2�-2-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 LORDSBRIDGE GIRL Trainer: W Knight Barrier: 7 Total: 7-1-2-0 Prize Money: $6,837
Jockey: J P Spencer WT: 61.5 Good: 7-1-2-0 Track: 3-1-1-0

4yo uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-0
Sire: Adaay (IRE) Dam: Tempting J+H: 1-1-0-0 AWT: 6-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/01/23 (16 Days)
Owner: Mr Roger & Mrs Suzie Beadle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 31Oct22	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 3]	 S W Kelly	 57.5	 $--	 Whispering Romance	 1:42.71		  ........ 1¾.no extra well inside final furlong
2 of 11	 14Nov22	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 6]	 David Egan	 57.5	 $5.5	 Saorla	 1:27.89		  ........... 1.................not trouble winner
2 of 12	 30Nov22	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 1]	 S M Levey	 61.5	 $--	 Adace	 1:40.28		  ....... Lhd............................. just held
6 of 13	 16Dec22	 STH	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	12]	 K Stott	 60	 $9	 Perfect Swiss	 1:39.48		  ........ 2¾................kept on same pace
1 of 9	 07Jan23	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 9]	 J P Spencer	 60	 $15	 Asdaa	 1:40.37		  .......... ½................. battled on gamely

2 WAKE UP HARRY Trainer: S Dow Barrier: 4 Total: 10-1-1-1 Prize Money: $6,542
Jockey: J F Egan WT: 61.5 Good: 8-1-0-1 Track: 2-0-1-0

5yo uk g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-1
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Regatta (FR) (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 6-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 02/01/21 (751 Days)
Owner: Mr Harry Redknapp

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 15Jul21	 EPS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	 4]	 C Shepherd	 57.5	 $--	 Otago	 1:25.15		  ........... 3.........faded inside final furlong
8 of 9	 11Aug21	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 8]	 J F Egan	 57.5	 $--	 Sun Power	 1:26.47		  ........ 5¾..................... never involved
7 of 7	 29Nov22	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 1]	 J F Egan	 59	 $29	 Tequilamockingbird	 2:05.39		  ........ 8¾....weakened quickly soon after
8 of 9	 22Dec22	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 4]	 P Bradley	 60	 $--	 Porfin	 1:11.30		  ........ 9¾...................... never a factor
4 of 8	 07Jan23	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 1]	 P Bradley	 56.5	 $26	 Poetic Force	 1:24.07		  ........ 3¾.......................nearest finish

3 IT’S A LOVE THING Trainer: J Butler Barrier: 6 Total: 24-3-1-0 Prize Money: $12,292
Jockey: D Keenan WT: 60 Good: 9-2-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo uk g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 12-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Intrinsic Dam: Lady Kyllar J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 9-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: 29/04/22 (269 Days)
Owner: Mr Daniel Pittack

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 29Apr22	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	11]	 Ryan Sexton	 60.5	 $--	 Parikarma	 2:15.58		  ........... 3.......................... ran on well
11 of 13	 20Oct22	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 3]	 D Keenan	 60	 $--	 Lucky San Jore	 1:58.35		  ........ 8½.............. always towards rear
9 of 11	 19Nov22	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	12]	 G Wood	 60	 $--	 Tudor	 2:06.91		  ........... 8...................... never a factor
6 of 14	 01Dec22	 CFC	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	10]	 G Wood	 63.5	 $51	 Bit Harsh	 2:07.83		  ........... 4.................. never dangerous
8 of 10	 22Dec22	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 3]	 D Keenan	 59	 $19	 Starshiba	 1:38.15		  ........ 4¾.....................never on terms

4 LOST IN TIME Trainer: D Ivory Barrier: 3 Total: 19-1-4-1 Prize Money: $16,805
Jockey: Emily Ivory (a3.0) WT: 60 Good: 12-1-1-0 Track: 4-0-0-0

6yo uk g Fav: 3-1-1-0 56-58kg: 8-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-1-0
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Reunite (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: 03/09/19 (1238 Days)
Owner: Mr K T Ivory

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 17Oct22	 WND	turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 2]	 C Bennett	 60.5	 $--	 Frantanck	 1:41.96		  ........ 7½..never closer than mid-division
6 of 14	 09Nov22	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 6]	 C Bennett	 61.5	 $21	 Ring Of Light	 1:40.21		  ........ 2¾........................never nearer
12 of 14	 01Dec22	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 5]	 C Bennett	 58	 $10	 Lord Rapscallion	 1:24.86		  ........ 5¼.no impression from over 1f out
7 of 7	 19Dec22	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 C Fallon	 63	 $8	 Brains	 1:40.23		  ...... 42¼............ weakened over 3f out
11 of 11	 04Jan23	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 8]	 C Bennett	 60	 $26	 Sisters In The Sky	 1:26.73		  ........ 9¼......weakened from over 1f out
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5 KADIMA IMPERIAL Trainer: J Butler Barrier: 1 Total: 8-1-0-1 Prize Money: $4,922
Jockey: L Morris WT: 58.5 Good: 8-1-0-1 Track: 3-1-0-0

4yo uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Outstrip Dam: Tibibit J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/08/22 (152 Days)
Owner: Mr David Cohen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 24Aug22	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 4]	 R Dawson	 58	 $17	 King Of The Dance	 1:44.00		  ..........nk................. ridden and ran on
7 of 10	 26Sep22	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 22	 [	 5]	 P J Mcdonald	 62	 $9.5	 Sandret	 1:41.00		  ...... 15¼............. lost place over 2f out
12 of 16	 28Oct22	 NMR	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 13	 [	 8]	 C Fallon	 57.5	 $67	 Canoodled	 1:40.23		  ...... 20¾...................weakened 2f out
8 of 13	 14Dec22	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 6]	 G Bass	 59	 $--	 Satin Snake	 1:27.00		  ........ 7¾..............made no impression
7 of 10	 11Jan23	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 1]	 L Morris	 59	 $--	 Goldsmith	 2:05.65		  ........ 9½...........well beaten over 1f out

6 SOCIAL CONTACT Trainer: A Carroll Barrier: 2 Total: 12-1-1-1 Prize Money: $8,692
Jockey: C Lee WT: 57.5 Good: 12-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo uk m Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Night Of Thunder (IRE) Dam: Operettist J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 5-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/01/22 (372 Days)
Owner: Longview Stud & Bloodstock Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 07Aug22	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 5]	 Rossa Ryan	 61.5	 $9.5	 Rainbow Mirage	 1:12.06		  ........ 2¾.. kept on one pace final furlong
5 of 5	 15Aug22	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 1]	 Rossa Ryan	 61	 $7.5	 Dora Penny	 1:12.09		  ........ 4½.............. gradually weakened
14 of 15	 04Oct22	 LES	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 9]	 C Lee	 60	 $17	 Special Mayson	 1:10.10		  ........ 7½............ weakened over 1f out
10 of 10	 01Nov22	 STH	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	 5]	 L Morris	 60	 $26	 Captain Vallo	 1:13.23		  ...... 11½.weakened entering final furlong
9 of 12	 05Jan23	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 1]	 C Lee	 58.5	 $19	 Bond Boy	 1:27.60		  ........ 3¼...weakened inside final furlong

7 SPECIAL TIMES Trainer: C Cox Barrier: 5 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: $766
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 57.5 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Time Test Dam: Salonmare (GER) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Windmill Racing Iii

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 14	 06May22	 NTT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 17	 [	14]	 L Keniry	 58	 $17	 Sea Silk Road	 1:44.28		  ...... 21½...................weakened 2f out
8 of 13	 16May22	 WND	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 2]	 L Keniry	 58	 $51	 Enshrine	 1:44.55		  ........ 6¾......... weakened inside final 2f
4 of 8	 02Jun22	 LES	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 1]	 A Kirby	 59	 $--	 Amanzoe	 1:45.07		  ........... 3........ weakened towards finish
5 of 5	 12Dec22	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 2]	 J Fahy	 57.5	 $12	 Cappoquin	 1:59.86		  ........... 7............ weakened over 1f out
9 of 11	 07Jan23	 KMP	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 6]	 T Marquand	 59	 $26	 Solanna	 2:22.02		  ........ 8½......... weakened inside final 2f

8 FACT OR FABLE (IRE) Trainer: J S Moore Barrier: 8 Total: 66-3-7-6 Prize Money: $30,341
Jockey: Rose Dawes (a3.0) WT: 52.5 Good: 12-1-0-2 Track: 13-2-0-2

6yo gr ire g Fav: 1-0-0-1 45-50kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-2-2-1
Sire: Alhebayeb (IRE) Dam: Unreal J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 10-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-0 Last Win: 02/02/22 (355 Days)
Owner: Mrs Wendy Jarrett & J S Moore

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 08Sep22	 CHP	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 9]	 C Bishop	 57	 $15	 Peachey Carnehan	 1:12.96		  ..................................... headed post
6 of 11	 05Oct22	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	 1]	 L Keniry	 58.5	 $--	 Fiscal Policy	 1:13.42		  ........ 5¾..............one pace over 1f out
5 of 11	 12Oct22	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	10]	 Georgia Dobie	 57.5	 $13	 Rooful	 1:26.03		  ........ 5¼............. weakened soon after
9 of 13	 02Nov22	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	 6]	 Georgia Dobie	 54	 $12	 Rooful	 1:26.91		  ........... 9............ weakened over 1f out
5 of 9	 05Jan23	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	 3]	 S W Kelly	 58	 $3.5	 Sirius White	 1:25.91		  ........... 5..... no extra inside final furlong


